Seller hereby sells to Buyer and Buyer hereby purchases from Seller 

a total of fourteen hundredths (0.14) freshwater state Mitigation Credits, which are five tenths (0.5) 

forested and nine-tenths (0.9) herbaceous. The total purchase price for the Mitigation Credits is 

SIXTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($16,800.00) (“Purchase 

Price”) payable by wire or check drawn on a U.S. banking institution. The method of payment will 

be selected by Buyer. This sale and transfer is not intended as a sale or transfer to Buyer of a security, 

license, lease, easement or possessory or nonpossessory interest in Seller’s property or Bank, nor the